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2021 Alley, Roadway and Water Main Improvements

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 10" Diameter, PVCO Water Main (Trench) Foot 1400 100.00 140,000.00 150.00 210,000.00 150.00 210,000.00

2 8" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main Foot 150 105.00 15,750.00 100.00 15,000.00 100.00 15,000.00

3 6" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main Foot 40 95.00 3,800.00 100.00 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00

4 10" Gate Valve Each 3 3,000.00 9,000.00 3,750.00 11,250.00 3,750.00 11,250.00

5 8" Gate Valve Each 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 3,500.00 14,000.00 3,500.00 14,000.00

6 Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,500.00 10,500.00

7 Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00

8 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box Each 4 6,000.00 24,000.00 8,500.00 34,000.00 8,500.00 34,000.00

9 Special Ductile Iron Fittings Pound 3500 4.00 14,000.00 0.10 350.00 0.01 35.00

10 Restrained Joint, 12" Each 8 85.00 680.00 1.00 8.00 1.00 8.00

11 Restrained Joint, 10" Each 50 80.00 4,000.00 1.00 50.00 1.00 50.00

12 Restrained Joint, 8" Each 40 75.00 3,000.00 1.00 40.00 1.00 40.00

13 Restrained Joint, 6" Each 45 70.00 3,150.00 1.00 45.00 1.00 45.00

14 Viton Gasket, 12" Each 6 225.00 1,350.00 100.00 600.00 100.00 600.00

15 Viton Gasket, 10" Each 65 200.00 13,000.00 100.00 6,500.00 100.00 6,500.00

16 Viton Gasket, 8" Each 40 175.00 7,000.00 100.00 4,000.00 100.00 4,000.00

17 Viton Gasket, 6" Each 45 150.00 6,750.00 100.00 4,500.00 100.00 4,500.00

18 Fire Hydrant to be Removed and Replaced Each 2 8,000.00 16,000.00 7,000.00 14,000.00 6,950.00 13,900.00

19 Long Water Service, 1" (Open Cut) Each 1 4,000.00 4,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

20 Water Main Connections at 13th Avenue Each 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

21 Water Main Connection at 12th Avenue Each 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

22 Water Main Connection at 11th Avenue Each 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

23 Water Main Connections at 10th Avenue Each 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

24 Water Main Connection at 9th Avenue Each 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

25 Pressure Testing and Disinfection LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

26 Leak Detection LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

27 12" Line Stop Each 2 6,000.00 12,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

28 6" Line Stop Each 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

29 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 96 275.00 26,400.00 375.00 36,000.00 375.00 36,000.00

30 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 21 350.00 7,350.00 385.00 8,085.00 385.00 8,085.00

31 Additional 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 56 75.00 4,200.00 5.00 280.00 5.00 280.00

32 Additional 15" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 8 75.00 600.00 5.00 40.00 5.00 40.00

33 12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 51 100.00 5,100.00 55.00 2,805.00 55.00 2,805.00

34 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 100 50.00 5,000.00 55.00 5,500.00 55.00 5,500.00

35 8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 7 45.00 315.00 65.00 455.00 65.00 455.00

36 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe Foot 10 50.00 500.00 5.00 50.00 5.00 50.00

37 Sanitary Service Connection Each 2 650.00 1,300.00 235.00 470.00 235.00 470.00

38 10" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 110 90.00 9,900.00 75.00 8,250.00 75.00 8,250.00

39 12" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 15 100.00 1,500.00 55.00 825.00 55.00 825.00

40 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 260 65.00 16,900.00 55.00 14,300.00 55.00 14,300.00

41 12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 115 75.00 8,625.00 55.00 6,325.00 55.00 6,325.00

42 8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 34 200.00 6,800.00 350.00 11,900.00 350.00 11,900.00

43 Additional 8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 16 50.00 800.00 5.00 80.00 5.00 80.00

44 Trench Backfill CuYd 1447 40.00 57,880.00 1.00 1,447.00 1.00 1,447.00

45 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 19 400.00 7,600.00 100.00 1,900.00 100.00 1,900.00

46 Structure to be Reconstructed Each 3 2,000.00 6,000.00 2,650.00 7,950.00 2,650.00 7,950.00

47 Structure to be Removed Each 3 400.00 1,200.00 100.00 300.00 100.00 300.00

48 Structure to be Abandoned Each 21 400.00 8,400.00 100.00 2,100.00 100.00 2,100.00

49 Restricted Depth Combined Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 5 7,500.00 37,500.00 7,000.00 35,000.00 6,950.00 34,750.00

50 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 16 4,500.00 72,000.00 4,000.00 64,000.00 4,000.00 64,000.00

51 10" x 4" Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor Each 6 600.00 3,600.00 450.00 2,700.00 450.00 2,700.00

52 Connection to Existing Structure Each 13 600.00 7,800.00 50.00 650.00 50.00 650.00

53 Frames and Lids Each 23 400.00 9,200.00 275.00 6,325.00 275.00 6,325.00

54 Inlet Filters Each 44 125.00 5,500.00 100.00 4,400.00 100.00 4,400.00

55 Valve Vault to be Abandoned Each 4 400.00 1,600.00 200.00 800.00 200.00 800.00

56 Exploratory Excavation Hour 13 500.00 6,500.00 25.00 325.00 25.00 325.00

57 Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 2240 75.00 168,000.00 0.10 224.00 50.00 112,000.00

58 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 5080 6.00 30,480.00 7.50 38,100.00 5.10 25,908.00

59 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 19900 2.00 39,800.00 2.00 39,800.00 1.10 21,890.00

60 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 975 12.00 11,700.00 15.00 14,625.00 12.00 11,700.00

61 Pavement Removal SqYd 705 15.00 10,575.00 15.00 10,575.00 15.00 10,575.00

62 Pavement Removal (Reconstruction) SqYd 6650 15.00 99,750.00 15.00 99,750.00 12.00 79,800.00

63 Pavement Removal (Parking) SqYd 300 15.00 4,500.00 15.00 4,500.00 15.00 4,500.00

64 Earth Excavation CuYd 1600 42.00 67,200.00 45.00 72,000.00 42.00 67,200.00

65 Earth Excavation (Special) CuYd 90 42.00 3,780.00 50.00 4,500.00 45.00 4,050.00

66 Undercut Excavation CuYd 510 45.00 22,950.00 1.00 510.00 25.00 12,750.00

67 Porous Granular Embankment, 3" CuYd 510 45.00 22,950.00 1.00 510.00 20.00 10,200.00

68 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth SqYd 3140 6.00 18,840.00 5.00 15,700.00 5.75 18,055.00

69 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 130 25.00 3,250.00 17.50 2,275.00 17.00 2,210.00

70 Class D Patches, 12" SqYd 275 115.00 31,625.00 110.00 30,250.00 102.00 28,050.00

71 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 5080 30.00 152,400.00 25.00 127,000.00 22.00 111,760.00

72 Concrete Curb, Type B Foot 275 30.00 8,250.00 35.00 9,625.00 30.00 8,250.00

73 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 19900 6.50 129,350.00 6.50 129,350.00 5.25 104,475.00

74 Detectable Warnings SqFt 530 35.00 18,550.00 25.00 13,250.00 27.00 14,310.00

75 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7" SqYd 750 60.00 45,000.00 55.00 41,250.00 58.00 43,500.00

76 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8" SqYd 385 65.00 25,025.00 60.00 23,100.00 60.00 23,100.00

77 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 475 70.00 33,250.00 65.00 30,875.00 62.00 29,450.00

78 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" (Jointed) SqYd 2875 75.00 215,625.00 60.00 172,500.00 56.00 161,000.00

79 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 395 65.00 25,675.00 55.00 21,725.00 55.00 21,725.00

80 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6" SqYd 7125 8.00 57,000.00 8.50 60,562.50 7.85 55,931.25

81 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 8" SqYd 300 11.00 3,300.00 10.00 3,000.00 10.00 3,000.00

82 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 7525 4.50 33,862.50 2.50 18,812.50 4.15 31,228.75

83 Hot-Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder (Machine Method), 1" Ton 234 92.00 21,528.00 95.00 22,230.00 85.00 19,890.00

84 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50, (Parking Pavement), 3" Ton 60 92.00 5,520.00 95.00 5,700.00 94.00 5,640.00

85 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50, 4" Ton 940 90.00 84,600.00 78.50 73,790.00 74.00 69,560.00

86 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2" Ton 911 88.00 80,168.00 80.00 72,880.00 78.50 71,513.50

87 Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant Foot 1930 5.00 9,650.00 4.00 7,720.00 3.77 7,276.10

88 Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Ton 10 250.00 2,500.00 350.00 3,500.00 225.00 2,250.00

89 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 115 125.00 14,375.00 175.00 20,125.00 175.00 20,125.00

90 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1 Gallon 1410 1.50 2,115.00 3.50 4,935.00 2.90 4,089.00

91 White Wax Compound SqYd 4470 1.00 4,470.00 0.10 447.00 1.00 4,470.00

92 Topsoil Placement, 4" SqYd 5660 5.00 28,300.00 5.00 28,300.00 4.00 22,640.00

93 Sodding SqYd 5660 12.00 67,920.00 8.00 45,280.00 8.00 45,280.00

94 Remove and Reset Existing Brick Pavers SqFt 575 10.00 5,750.00 10.00 5,750.00 15.00 8,625.00

95 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" Foot 220 2.00 440.00 3.00 660.00 2.50 550.00

96 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" Foot 850 4.00 3,400.00 4.00 3,400.00 3.80 3,230.00

97 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" Foot 210 8.00 1,680.00 16.00 3,360.00 15.00 3,150.00

98 Polyurea Pavement Marking, Type I - Line 12" Foot 75 8.00 600.00 65.00 4,875.00 79.00 5,925.00

99 Tree and Brush Removal from along East Side of 3rd Avenue LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

100 Fence Removal and Replacement along East Side of 3rd Avenue LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

101 Sign Panel, Type 1 SqFt 110 25.00 2,750.00 25.00 2,750.00 42.00 4,620.00

102 Telescoping Steel Sign Support Foot 200 15.00 3,000.00 15.00 3,000.00 18.00 3,600.00

103 Remove and Reinstall Existing Light Pole Each 3 600.00 1,800.00 3,750.00 11,250.00 3,698.00 11,094.00

104 Light Standard, Aluminum, 15ft M.H. with Post Top LED Luminaire Each 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 5,250.00 5,250.00 5,101.00 5,101.00

105 Unit Duct, with 2-1/c # 8 & 1/C # 8 Grd, 600V (XLP-Ty Use), 1" Dia. Polyethylene Foot 700 10.00 7,000.00 22.50 15,750.00 20.60 14,420.00

106 Furnish and Install Post Top LED Luminaire on Existing Light Pole Each 1 600.00 600.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,950.00 1,950.00

107 Remove Existing Light Pole, No Salvage Each 1 400.00 400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 880.00 880.00

108 Maintenance of Lighting System LS 1 750.00 750.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 8,800.00 8,800.00

109 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 90,000.00 90,000.00

VILLAGE OF: Maywood

June 30, 2021  @  11:00 AM

$2,439,053.50

BID DATE AND TIME: 

PROJECT: 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID $2,439,053.50 $2,072,926.00 $2,113,236.60

TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC.ENGINEER'S EOC J. NARDULLI CONCRETE, INC.
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2021 Alley, Roadway and Water Main Improvements

No. Items Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Total Cost 

1 10" Diameter, PVCO Water Main (Trench) Foot 1400 150.00 210,000.00 90.00 126,000.00

2 8" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main Foot 150 100.00 15,000.00 61.00 9,150.00

3 6" Diameter, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main Foot 40 100.00 4,000.00 32.00 1,280.00

4 10" Gate Valve Each 3 3,750.00 11,250.00 5,500.00 16,500.00

5 8" Gate Valve Each 4 3,500.00 14,000.00 4,500.00 18,000.00

6 Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 2,050.00 6,150.00

7 Valve Vault, Type A, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 4 3,000.00 12,000.00 1,700.00 6,800.00

8 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box Each 4 8,500.00 34,000.00 7,500.00 30,000.00

9 Special Ductile Iron Fittings Pound 3500 0.01 35.00 0.01 35.00

10 Restrained Joint, 12" Each 8 1.00 8.00 0.01 0.08

11 Restrained Joint, 10" Each 50 1.00 50.00 0.01 0.50

12 Restrained Joint, 8" Each 40 1.00 40.00 0.01 0.40

13 Restrained Joint, 6" Each 45 1.00 45.00 0.01 0.45

14 Viton Gasket, 12" Each 6 100.00 600.00 250.00 1,500.00

15 Viton Gasket, 10" Each 65 100.00 6,500.00 35.00 2,275.00

16 Viton Gasket, 8" Each 40 100.00 4,000.00 25.00 1,000.00

17 Viton Gasket, 6" Each 45 100.00 4,500.00 45.00 2,025.00

18 Fire Hydrant to be Removed and Replaced Each 2 6,950.00 13,900.00 7,500.00 15,000.00

19 Long Water Service, 1" (Open Cut) Each 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

20 Water Main Connections at 13th Avenue Each 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 12,500.00 12,500.00

21 Water Main Connection at 12th Avenue Each 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

22 Water Main Connection at 11th Avenue Each 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

23 Water Main Connections at 10th Avenue Each 1 5,500.00 5,500.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

24 Water Main Connection at 9th Avenue Each 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

25 Pressure Testing and Disinfection LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,800.00 5,800.00

26 Leak Detection LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

27 12" Line Stop Each 2 3,500.00 7,000.00 5,050.00 10,100.00

28 6" Line Stop Each 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00

29 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 96 375.00 36,000.00 370.25 35,544.00

30 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 21 385.00 8,085.00 179.75 3,774.75

31 Additional 12" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 56 5.00 280.00 86.00 4,816.00

32 Additional 15" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 8 5.00 40.00 93.50 748.00

33 12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 51 55.00 2,805.00 134.50 6,859.50

34 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 100 55.00 5,500.00 104.00 10,400.00

35 8" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 7 65.00 455.00 125.00 875.00

36 6" Diameter, PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Pipe Foot 10 5.00 50.00 110.00 1,100.00

37 Sanitary Service Connection Each 2 235.00 470.00 2,450.00 4,900.00

38 10" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 110 75.00 8,250.00 83.50 9,185.00

39 12" Diameter, DIP Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 15 55.00 825.00 140.25 2,103.75

40 10" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 260 55.00 14,300.00 83.75 21,775.00

41 12" Diameter, PVC Storm Sewer Pipe Foot 115 55.00 6,325.00 118.75 13,656.25

42 8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 34 350.00 11,900.00 200.00 6,800.00

43 Additional 8" Diameter, PVC Combined Sewer Pipe Replacement Foot 16 5.00 80.00 250.00 4,000.00

44 Trench Backfill CuYd 1447 1.00 1,447.00 40.00 57,880.00

45 Frames and Lids to be Adjusted Each 19 100.00 1,900.00 575.00 10,925.00

46 Structure to be Reconstructed Each 3 2,650.00 7,950.00 2,500.00 7,500.00

47 Structure to be Removed Each 3 100.00 300.00 750.00 2,250.00

48 Structure to be Abandoned Each 21 100.00 2,100.00 750.00 15,750.00

49 Restricted Depth Combined Manhole, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid Each 5 6,950.00 34,750.00 6,500.00 32,500.00

50 Restricted Depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid Each 16 4,000.00 64,000.00 2,800.00 44,800.00

51 10" x 4" Catch Basin Trap and Restrictor Each 6 450.00 2,700.00 300.00 1,800.00

52 Connection to Existing Structure Each 13 50.00 650.00 3,500.00 45,500.00

53 Frames and Lids Each 23 275.00 6,325.00 431.00 9,913.00

54 Inlet Filters Each 44 100.00 4,400.00 125.00 5,500.00

55 Valve Vault to be Abandoned Each 4 200.00 800.00 650.00 2,600.00

56 Exploratory Excavation Hour 13 25.00 325.00 525.00 6,825.00

57 Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances CuYd 2240 71.50 160,160.00 5.00 11,200.00

58 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 5080 5.00 25,400.00 2.50 12,700.00

59 Sidewalk Removal SqFt 19900 1.10 21,890.00 1.00 19,900.00

60 Driveway Pavement Removal SqYd 975 11.00 10,725.00 5.75 5,606.25

61 Pavement Removal SqYd 705 12.00 8,460.00 15.00 10,575.00

62 Pavement Removal (Reconstruction) SqYd 6650 9.00 59,850.00 18.00 119,700.00

63 Pavement Removal (Parking) SqYd 300 10.00 3,000.00 11.00 3,300.00

64 Earth Excavation CuYd 1600 33.00 52,800.00 75.00 120,000.00

65 Earth Excavation (Special) CuYd 90 45.00 4,050.00 65.00 5,850.00

66 Undercut Excavation CuYd 510 35.00 17,850.00 15.00 7,650.00

67 Porous Granular Embankment, 3" CuYd 510 35.00 17,850.00 15.00 7,650.00

68 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal, Variable Depth SqYd 3140 3.50 10,990.00 5.00 15,700.00

69 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal SqYd 130 4.00 520.00 2.25 292.50

70 Class D Patches, 12" SqYd 275 84.00 23,100.00 116.00 31,900.00

71 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12 (Modified) Foot 5080 26.00 132,080.00 30.00 152,400.00

72 Concrete Curb, Type B Foot 275 33.00 9,075.00 31.50 8,662.50

73 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5" SqFt 19900 6.25 124,375.00 7.00 139,300.00

74 Detectable Warnings SqFt 530 28.00 14,840.00 36.00 19,080.00

75 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7" SqYd 750 57.00 42,750.00 65.00 48,750.00

76 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 8" SqYd 385 65.00 25,025.00 67.25 25,891.25

77 Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8" SqYd 475 94.00 44,650.00 72.00 34,200.00

78 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8" (Jointed) SqYd 2875 79.00 227,125.00 66.75 191,906.25

79 Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8" SqYd 395 67.00 26,465.00 63.50 25,082.50

80 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6" SqYd 7125 8.00 57,000.00 22.00 156,750.00

81 Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 8" SqYd 300 13.00 3,900.00 18.00 5,400.00

82 Geogrid for Ground Stabilization SqYd 7525 4.50 33,862.50 4.50 33,862.50

83 Hot-Mix Asphalt Leveling Binder (Machine Method), 1" Ton 234 81.00 18,954.00 92.00 21,528.00

84 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50, (Parking Pavement), 3" Ton 60 81.00 4,860.00 92.75 5,565.00

85 Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, IL 19.0, N50, 4" Ton 940 72.00 67,680.00 78.00 73,320.00

86 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2" Ton 911 78.00 71,058.00 80.00 72,880.00

87 Hot-Mix Asphalt - Longitudinal Joint Sealant Foot 1930 3.80 7,334.00 4.00 7,720.00

88 Temporary Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement Ton 10 250.00 2,500.00 10.25 102.50

89 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Surfacing Ton 115 81.00 9,315.00 170.00 19,550.00

90 Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat) SS-1 Gallon 1410 3.00 4,230.00 3.50 4,935.00

91 White Wax Compound SqYd 4470 3.00 13,410.00 2.25 10,057.50

92 Topsoil Placement, 4" SqYd 5660 6.00 33,960.00 2.25 12,735.00

93 Sodding SqYd 5660 10.00 56,600.00 13.00 73,580.00

94 Remove and Reset Existing Brick Pavers SqFt 575 18.00 10,350.00 14.25 8,193.75

95 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 4" Foot 220 2.00 440.00 3.00 660.00

96 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 6" Foot 850 3.00 2,550.00 4.00 3,400.00

97 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking - Line 24" Foot 210 12.00 2,520.00 16.00 3,360.00

98 Polyurea Pavement Marking, Type I - Line 12" Foot 75 50.00 3,750.00 65.00 4,875.00

99 Tree and Brush Removal from along East Side of 3rd Avenue LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

100 Fence Removal and Replacement along East Side of 3rd Avenue LS 1 29,120.00 29,120.00 8,500.00 8,500.00

101 Sign Panel, Type 1 SqFt 110 15.00 1,650.00 24.00 2,640.00

102 Telescoping Steel Sign Support Foot 200 11.50 2,300.00 16.50 3,300.00

103 Remove and Reinstall Existing Light Pole Each 3 1,350.00 4,050.00 4,500.00 13,500.00

104 Light Standard, Aluminum, 15ft M.H. with Post Top LED Luminaire Each 1 5,420.00 5,420.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

105 Unit Duct, with 2-1/c # 8 & 1/C # 8 Grd, 600V (XLP-Ty Use), 1" Dia. Polyethylene Foot 700 17.50 12,250.00 21.75 15,225.00

106 Furnish and Install Post Top LED Luminaire on Existing Light Pole Each 1 880.00 880.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

107 Remove Existing Light Pole, No Salvage Each 1 700.00 700.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

108 Maintenance of Lighting System LS 1 17,000.00 17,000.00 8,800.00 8,800.00

109 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 62,830.00 62,830.00 297,000.00 297,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: $2,439,053.50

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID

VILLAGE OF: Maywood

BID DATE AND TIME: June 30, 2021  @  11:00 AM

PROJECT: 

$2,229,943.50 $2,610,432.18

M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 

INC.

SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION 

CORPORATION


